

SC No. 689/19
State Vs. Sartaz & Ors.
FIR No. 110/19
PS : Wazirabad

15.11.2019

Present : None for State.
 Accused persons Sartaz, Jai Prakash and Puneet Kumar
 are present on bail.

 The case is fixed for arguments on charge. Accused
persons pray for adjournment. They submit that their counsels will
not be able to appear since lawyers are abstaining from work today.
Nobody is present on behalf of State too.

 Put up for arguments on charge on 27.01.2020.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.11.2019