

State vs. Sartaz & Ors.

SC No. 689/19

FIR No. 110/19

PS Wazirabad

11.01.2021

Physical Hearing.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present.

ORDER ON CHARGE

From the statement of the complainant that the accused, namely, Puneet Kumar exhorted the co-accused persons to eliminate him while causing injuries with a wooden stick having nails, MLC of the complainant and injured persons and vital part of the body i.e. head where the injuries were caused, this Court is of the *prima facie* opinion that *offences* under Section 341/308/34 IPC are made out against the accused persons. Charge under Section 341/308/34 IPC framed against the accused persons. Charges have been read over and explained to the accused persons to which they have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. PW Sarul Khan and Javed be summoned for **10.05.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.01.2021

NK