

**SC No.120/2021
FIR No. 110/2019
PS Wazirabad
State Vs. Sartaz**

10/05/2021

Case received by way of transfer vide office order No. 199/7786-7804/F.3. (4)/ASJ/Gaz/2021 Dated 30.01.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi. It be checked and registered.

(Proceedings Convened through Video Conferencing)

Present: Ms. Sweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State (through V.C.).
None has joined the proceedings through V.C. on behalf of accused.

Reader and Ahlmad are on leave today.

Issue production warrants against accused, who is/ are in J/C, if any, for the next date of hearing.

In terms of circular No.2/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19/04/2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present matter is adjourned for **07/08/2021** for purpose already fixed.

Order be uploaded on the website.

**(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10/05/2021(A)**