

**SC No.120/2021
FIR No.110/2019
PS Wazirabad
State Vs. Sartaj & Ors.**

07/08/2021

(Proceedings Convened through Video Conferencing)

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash Ray, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State (through V.C.)
Accused Sartaj, Jai Prakash and Puneet Kumar are present (through V.C.).

Assistant Ahlmad is on leave today.

In terms of circulars No.2/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19/04/2021, No. 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23/04/2021, No.6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14/05/2021, No. 372/RG/DHC/2021 dated 28/06/2021 and No.468/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22/07/2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present matter is adjourned for PE on **08/11/2021.**

Public witnesses be summoned as per previous order, for the next date of hearing i.e. **08/11/2021.**

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

**(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07/08/2021(G)**