

CNR No. DLCT01-007325-2020
SC No.45/2021
FIR No.79/2020
PS Wazirabad
U/s 392/397/506/34 IPC
State Vs. Sartaj & Anr.

23/04/2022

File taken up today on the bail application u/s. 439 Cr.P.C. of the accused Sartaj for grant of regular bail.

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash Ray, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Regular Assistant Ahlmad is on maternity leave.

Issue notice of the present bail application to the State. Addl. P.P. for the State accepts the notice of the aforesaid bail application.

Issue notice to the IO to appear and SHO/ IO is directed to file reply to the aforesaid bail application of the accused including the report regarding previous involvement of the accused and list/ status of all pending cases against the accused on or before the next date of hearing.

At request of counsel for the accused, the aforesaid bail application of the accused be put up for consideration on 02/05/2022. Date of 02/05/2022 is given at the specific request and convenience of counsel for the accused.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23/04/2022(G)