

CNR No.DLCT01-010836-2019
SC No.120/2021
FIR No.110/2019
PS Wazirabad
U/s 308/323/341/34 IPC
State Vs. Sartaj & Ors.

28/09/2022

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash Ray, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sartaj, Jai Prakash and Puneet Kumar are present.
Sh. Parveen Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
MHC (M) HC Ashwani Kumar alongwith case property is present.

Reader is on leave today.

PW-1 Sarul Khan, Javed and SI Neeraj Kumar are absent despite being bound down for today. They are absent without any intimation or explanation. Issue Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.2,000/- each against the aforesaid witnesses, for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for PE on 14/12/2022. Date of 14/12/2022 is given at specific request and convenience of all accused and counsel.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28/09/2022(G)