

CNR No.DLCT01-010836-2019
SC No.120/2021
FIR No.110/2019
PS Wazirabad
U/s 308/323/341/34 IPC
State Vs. Sartaj & Ors.

19/07/2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jai Prakash and Sartaj are present.
Accused Puneet Kumar is present (through V.C.).
Sh. Parveen Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

This Court is looking after the work of Bail Duty Roster. One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

It is submitted by the accused Puneet Kumar that today, he is unable to appear before the Court physically due to death of his relative.

PW-1 Mr. Sarul Khan and Mr. Javed are present and discharged unexamined for today only as this Court is recording the evidence in a time bound matter. The aforesaid witnesses are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for PE on 14/09/2023. Date of 14/09/2023 is given at specific request and convenience of all accused and counsel.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19/07/2023(G)