

CNR No.DLCT01-010836-2019
SC No.120/2021
FIR No.110/2019
PS Wazirabad
U/s 308/323/341/34 IPC
State Vs. Sartaj & Ors.

14/09/2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jai Prakash, Puneet Kumar and Sartaj are present with proxy counsel Sh. Nishu Tyagi.

PW-1 Mr. Sarul Khan and Mr. Javed are not present despite the fact that they were bound down for today. Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused persons states that main counsel shall appear at 12:30 PM.

Be awaited at 12:30 PM.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14/09/2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jai Prakash, Puneet Kumar and Sartaj are present.

Sh. Parveen Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

PW-1 Mr. Sarun Khan is present and cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons. PW-1 Mr. Sarun Khan be summoned for the next date.

Witness at serial No. 2 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up for PE on 08/11/2023.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14/09/2023