

SC 689/2019
State Vs. Sartaj & Ors.
FIR No. 110 /2019
U/s 308/323/341/34 IPC
PS Wazirabad

05.06.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jai Prakash, Puneet Kumar and Sartaj are present along with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Arshman.

Proxy counsel for all the accused persons states that main counsel is not available as on date as he has gone to Punjab to attend his ailing son.

PW-2 Khalid Khan and PW Javed, who were bound down on the last date but despite bound down, they are not present.

Be awaited for the above said PW-2 Khalid Khan and PW Javed.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.06.2024

At 11:30 AM

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jai Prakash, Puneet Kumar and Sartaj are present along with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Arshman.

PW-2 Khalid Khan and PW Javed are not present at this stage.

Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued against the above said PW-2 Khalid Khan and PW Javed to be executed through IO for the next date.

Now to come up for PE on **21.08.2024**.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.06.2024