

SC 689/2019
STATE Vs. Sartaj & Ors.
FIR no. 110/2019
U/s 308/323/341/34 IPC
PS Wazirabad

19.02.2025

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jai Prakash and Puneet are present.
Accused Sartaj is present through online V/C.
Accused Sartaj is directed to appear in person before the court on the next date.

Accused persons submits that their counsels are not available as on date as lawyers are abstaining from work.

PW-3 Javed, who was bound down on the last date, is not present.

PW Gulfam Khan has been served but despite service, he is not present.

Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued against the above said PW-3 and PW Gulfam Khan to be executed through IO for the next date.

Now to come up for cross-examination of PW-3 as well as PE on 24.04.2025.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.02.2025

At 11:30 AM

At this stage, Rahimuddin, brother of the PW Gulfam Khan has appeared and he states that the above said PW Gulfam Khan is suffering from fever and that is why, he is not present in the Court today. Brother of the PW Gulfam undertakes to produce before the Court on the next date.

PW Javed is also present.

It is already 11:30 AM.

Bailable warrants issued against them in the first call stands cancelled. They are bound down for the next date.

They have been apprised about the orders passed as on date and the next date.

Now to come up on date fixed i.e. **24.04.2025**.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.02.2025