

SC 689/2019
STATE Vs. SARTAZ
FIR no. 110/2019
PS Wazirabad

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Irshan Khan, Id. Counsel for the complainant (through VC).

Sh. Nishu Tyagi, Id. Proxy counsel for all the accused persons.

Accused Sartaz and Punit on bail.

Accused Jai Prakash is absent.

On an application, accused Jai Prakash is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

No PW is present.

PWs Javed and Gulfam Khan are absent despite service. They be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **10.12.2025**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.08.2025

At 12:00

Present: PW Javed has appeared.

He has been apprised of the orders passed as on date and of the next date i.e. **10.12.2025**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.08.2025